LONDON BOROUGH OF BRENT

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

Planning Committee: 23 November, 2011

Application Number:E/07/0847Appeal Against:Appeal Started:Location:38-42 Meyrick Road, London, NW10 2EJDescription:	Enforcement Appeal 04/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team			
Without planning permission, the erection of a building of	containing five celf contained flat	le.				
Without planning permission, the erection of a building of	containing five self-contained hat	.5.				
("The unauthorised development")						
Application Number: E/09/0041 Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 06/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team			
Location:90 Wembley Park Drive, Wembley, HA9 81Description:	HW					
Without planning permission, the material change of use of the premises from a single family dwellinghouse into a House in Multiple Occupation (HMO) and the erection of two buildings in the rear garden of premises.						
("The unauthorised change of use and development")						
Application Number: E/10/0037 Appeal Against: Appeal Started: Location: 25 Cornwall Gardens, London, NW10 2QX	21/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Southern Team			
Description: The change of use of the premises from a single family dwellinghouse to a House in Multiple Occupation (HMO).						
("The unauthorised change of use")						
Application Number: E/10/0777 Appeal Against:	Enforcement Appeal	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team			
Appeal Started: Location: 21 Springfield Gardens, London, NW9 0R ⁻¹ Description: 21 Springfield Gardens, London, NW9 0R ⁻¹	06/10/2011 T					
Without planning permission, the erection of a part singl storey rear extension and rear dormer window to the pre		e and tw	0			
("The unauthorised development")						
Application Number:E/10/0878Appeal Against:Appeal Started:Appeal Started:Location:23 Station Approach, Wembley, HA0 2LADescription:	Enforcement Appeal 07/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Western Team			
Without planning permission, the material change of use	of the premises to five self-con	tained fl	ats			
("The unauthorised change of use")						

("The unauthorised change of use")

Item 4/01

1-Oct-2011 and 31-Oct-2011

Received ENFORCEMENT Appeals between

Item 4/01

1-Oct-2011 and 31-Oct-2011

Planning Committee: 23 November, 2011

Application Number: Location: 52 Honey Description:		Appeal Against: Appeal Started: ndon, NW9 9QL	Enforcement Appeal 07/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team		
Without planning permission, the erection of a red brick and tiled roof building of approximately 4m in height to the rear of the premises("The unauthorised development")							
Application Number: E/11/0263 Appeal Against: Enforcement Appeal Team: Northern Team Appeal Started: 21/10/2011 Location: Flats 1-9, 2 Grosvenor Gardens, London, NW2 4QP Description: Without planning permission, the enclosure of a porch using white plastic material facing Walm Lane, the erection of a first floor rear extension and the change of use of the premises to nine self-contained flats.							
("The unauthorised dev <u>Application Number:</u> <u>Location:</u> 38 Roe La <u>Description:</u>	E/11/0507 E/11/0507	Appeal Against: Appeal Started:	Enforcement Appeal 24/10/2011	<u>Team:</u>	Northern Team		

Without planning permission, the erection of a single storey side extension and the erection of a fence in the rear garden of the premises.

("The unauthorised development")